
 
 
 
 

MEMO 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        To:   City Clerk, Jerry Mouser 
             Finance Committee Members: 
    
   Nathan Parchman, Chairman 
   Jessica Lotz 
   Kevin Hagarty 

Chris Monroe 
Dennis Muyleart 
Stephanie Smallheer 
Jim Campbell 

   
 
From:  Patricia Diess  
Date:  January 13, 2022 
Subject:  Invoices paid from 12/16/21-01/12/22 
Amount:  $1,652,572.69 Warrant:  #483 
                 
   
 
 

Attached, for the Finance Committee Member’s and the City Council’s approval, 

is the Paid Invoice list for January 18, 2022 in the amount of $1,652,572.69. If 

you have any questions or should need further information; please let me know.  

 
 
 
Copy:  Sandy Evans 
  City Council 
 Mayor Roach 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

CITY OF O’FALLON 
 

 
Paid Invoice List for January 18, 2022 

Warrant #483 
  

The Mayor and the City Council of the City of O'Fallon, Illinois, hereby approve the 

attached list of invoices paid. The Office of Finance is hereby authorized to borrow from 

any fund having an excess cash balance to pay the bills for any fund having a cash deficit. 

 
 
 
        ________________________ 
        Herb Roach, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Jerry Mouser, City Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 



Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
Vendor   9449 - AC Systems Service LLC
13506 FD-VAV Box 208 Not Heating 

Correctly
Paid by Check #336477 11/01/2021 12/01/2021 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 395.00

Vendor   9449 - AC Systems Service LLC Totals Invoices 1 $395.00
Vendor   4986 - Ace Hardware
107259 Admin-Picture Hanging Strip, Wire 

Hook
Paid by Check #336385 11/01/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 11.98

107260 Strts-Bale of Straw Paid by Check #336385 11/01/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 55.93
107264 Strts-Cutoff Wheels Paid by Check #336385 11/01/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 29.97
107267 Pks/Rec-RSNC Keys Paid by Check #336310 11/01/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 14.94
107282 Wtr-Bales of Straw, Wire Kurv 

Stripper, Vacuum Hose
Paid by Check #336385 11/02/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 129.37

107298 Strts-Coupler, Elbow, Pipe, Bales 
of Straw

Paid by Check #336385 11/02/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 43.95

107308 Strts-Rubbing Alcohol Paid by Check #336385 11/03/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 39.99
107318 Strts-Tune Up Kit, Chain 

Sprockets, Rim Sprocket, Air 
Filters, A

Paid by Check #336385 11/03/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 175.86

107319 Strts-Drn Emitter Paid by Check #336385 11/03/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 17.99
107329 Strts,Wtr-Bldg #1 Wall Prep & 

Repair
Paid by Check #336385 11/04/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 31.95

107334 Strts,Wtr-Bldg #1 Touch Up Paint Paid by Check #336385 11/04/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 53.98
107343 Strts-Garden Spade, Shovel Paid by Check #336385 11/04/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 48.98
107344 Pks/Rec-Firepit Wagon Paid by Check #336310 11/04/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 119.99
107350 Sportspark-Irrigation Paid by Check #336310 11/05/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 25.94
107386 Swr-Rodent Repellent, Wrench, 

Tarp Straps, Bale of Straw
Paid by Check #336385 11/08/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 107.09

107400 Pks/Rec-Community Bathroom Paid by Check #336310 11/09/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 20.97
107401 Wtr-Super Glue Paid by Check #336385 11/09/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 6.99
107436 Swr-Picco Micro Loops Paid by Check #336385 11/10/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 49.98
107445 EMS-Doorbell Repairs Paid by Check #336385 11/10/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 23.99
107468 PD-Painting/Chief's and Captain's 

Offices
Paid by Check #336385 11/12/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 11.58

107524 Strts-Driveway Sealer Paid by Check #336385 11/15/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 25.99
107525 Strts-Asst'd Fasteners, Bar Paid by Check #336385 11/15/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 8.99
107528 Strts-Yellow Traffic Paint Paid by Check #336385 11/15/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 1,349.90
107531 Wtr-Propane Tank Refill Paid by Check #336385 11/15/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 69.98
107534 Wtr-Rake Bow, Posthole Digger, 

Insulation, Heater, Screwdriver
Paid by Check #336385 11/16/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 271.19

107539 Fac-Sinker Nails Paid by Check #336385 11/16/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 14.99
107540 Sportspark-Foul Pole Paid by Check #336310 11/16/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 24.99
107545 Sportspark-Foul Pole Paid by Check #336310 11/16/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 12.98
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Payment Date Range 12/16/21 - 01/12/22
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Summary Listing
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
107568 Strts-Sun & Shade Grass Seed, 

Bales of Straw
Paid by Check #336385 11/17/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 149.88

107572 Pks/Rec-Sledge Hammer Paid by Check #336310 11/17/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 42.99
107597 Pks/Rec-RSNC Install Heat in 

outside Restrooms
Paid by Check #336385 11/18/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 53.95

107607 CityHall-Window Repairs Paid by Check #336385 11/19/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 16.98
107625 Pks/Rec-Cable Tie Paid by Check #336310 11/19/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 8.99
107636 Sportspark-Irrigation Paid by Check #336310 11/20/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 11.94
107653 Pks/Rec-RSNC Garage Repairs Paid by Check #336385 11/22/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 64.94
107682 IT-Wirebrush Paid by Check #336310 11/23/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 4.59
107691 Strts-WIU Cover Dup/GFCI,1st St 

Lighting
Paid by Check #336385 11/23/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 11.99

107692 EMS-Assorted Fasteners Paid by Check #336310 11/23/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 6.80
107708 Pks/Rec-Upstairs Storage Access 

Keys
Paid by Check #336310 11/24/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 18.13

107713 Strts-PVC Plugs Paid by Check #336385 11/24/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 29.85
107716 Strts,Wtr-Bldg #1 Projector 

Project
Paid by Check #336385 11/24/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 32.57

107717 Strts-Batteries Paid by Check #336385 11/24/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 15.99
107740 EMS-Christmas Bow, Cable Tie Paid by Check #336310 11/27/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 17.58
107771 EMS-Asst'd Fasteners Paid by Check #336310 11/30/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 3.40
107777 PD/EMS-Locker Room Drain 

Cleaner
Paid by Check #336385 11/30/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 12.99

CH Nov2021 Disc CH-November 2021 Discounts Paid by Check #336310 11/30/2021 12/31/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 (33.42)
PW Nov2021 Disc PW-November 2021 Discounts Paid by Check #336385 11/30/2021 12/31/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 (162.04)

Vendor   4986 - Ace Hardware Totals Invoices 47 $3,108.53
Vendor   5429 - Advertiser Press Co
14005 PD-No Parking Signs Paid by Check #336386 12/14/2021 01/13/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 71.60

Vendor   5429 - Advertiser Press Co Totals Invoices 1 $71.60
Vendor   10269 - AEP Energy Inc
1001-112221 Monthly Electric Utilities Paid by Check #336311 12/07/2021 12/21/2021 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 17,906.86
1101-122221 Monthly Electric Utilities Paid by Check #336478 12/29/2021 01/12/2022 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 17,793.90

Vendor   10269 - AEP Energy Inc Totals Invoices 2 $35,700.76
Vendor   2883 - Airgas USA LLC
1896016 EMS-Oxygen Paid by Check #336387 12/08/2021 01/07/2022 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 256.98
9120611360 EMS-Oxygen Paid by Check #336479 12/10/2021 01/09/2022 01/05/2022 01/06/2022 130.75

Vendor   2883 - Airgas USA LLC Totals Invoices 2 $387.73
Vendor   1980 - Al's Automotive Supply Inc
05SV9458 FD-Spark Plugs, Diesel Exh Fluid Paid by Check #336388 11/02/2021 12/10/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 35.10
05SW0358 FD-Impact, Breaker Paid by Check #336388 11/02/2021 12/10/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 39.38
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
05SW4049 FD-Tailgate Hinge Insert Kit, 

Socket, Diesel Exh Fluid
Paid by Check #336388 11/04/2021 12/10/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 46.55

05SW7855 FD-Leader Hoses Paid by Check #336388 11/05/2021 12/10/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 35.86
05SY4457 FD-Fuel Filter Paid by Check #336388 11/15/2021 12/10/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 3.18
05SY5415 FD-22 Inch 31 Series Paid by Check #336388 11/16/2021 12/10/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 11.38
05SY9098 FD-Lamps Paid by Check #336388 11/17/2021 12/10/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 18.08

Vendor   1980 - Al's Automotive Supply Inc Totals Invoices 7 $189.53
Vendor   262 - Allegra Print & Imaging
91982 PD-Sympathy Cards Paid by Check #336389 11/30/2021 12/30/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 249.00
91990 PD-Business Cards/Brueggeman, 

Kirk
Paid by Check #336389 11/30/2021 12/30/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 45.55

91996 PD-Business Cards/Mojzis, Mike & 
Wagner, Joseph

Paid by Check #336389 11/30/2021 12/30/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 64.50

92119 PD-Business Cards/Stewart, 
Nicholas

Paid by Check #336389 12/13/2021 01/12/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 32.25

Vendor   262 - Allegra Print & Imaging Totals Invoices 4 $391.30
Vendor   5452 - Amazon
1V6Y-1PM7-WVTP Sportspark-Buccaneer Boot Paid by Check #336312 11/06/2021 12/06/2021 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 139.95
1YKM-1Q46-XFFL EMS-Stylus and Tether Paid by Check #336312 11/17/2021 12/17/2021 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 11.75
1C6G-VTRR-QV9N EMS-Key Storage Lock Box Paid by Check #336312 11/24/2021 12/24/2021 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 31.49
1GD6-FNNJ-P4YJ PD-Wall Clock Paid by Check #336390 11/28/2021 12/28/2021 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 26.47
1LYF-9GVY-WD3L CDD-Chair Mats Paid by Check #336312 12/02/2021 12/01/2021 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 60.68
14XN-GP44-X79D CDD-Out of Service Tags, Ink 

Cartridge, Dry Erase Markers
Paid by Check #336312 12/04/2021 01/03/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 77.68

17KJ-FG94-RD6Q FD-Base Stand for Flag Paid by Check #336390 12/04/2021 01/03/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 25.99
1HK6-W4LF-THY4 PD-Craft Supplies for Breakfast 

w/Santa
Paid by Check #336390 12/04/2021 12/03/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 43.87

1RVQ-DVWH-RW9G Sportspark-Resume Portfolio 
Folder, Glue Sticks

Paid by Check #336312 12/04/2021 01/03/2022 12/15/2021 12/16/2021 78.91

1DPT-Y1TL-6TJJ PD-Return Credit Paid by Check #336390 12/06/2021 01/05/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 (59.96)
1MK4-41P9-G4QC PD-Swabsticks, Gel Pens Paid by Check #336390 12/06/2021 01/05/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 34.21
14Y1-DV6R-X6MF PD-Awards Luncheon Paid by Check #336390 12/08/2021 01/07/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 26.43
14Y1-DV6R-Y7M9 PD-Batteries Paid by Check #336480 12/08/2021 01/07/2022 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 32.25
1HXL-GV9W-H6VN Pks/Rec-Commercial Cotton Mop, 

Pop-up Canopy Tent, Weights
Paid by Check #336390 12/08/2021 01/07/2022 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 327.88

1DJG-4RFC-QW37 PD-Remanufactured Ink Cartridge Paid by Check #336390 12/09/2021 01/08/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 32.99
1MYF-JVFJ-QG67 IT,EMS-SD Card Readers, Various 

Cables
Paid by Check #336390 12/10/2021 01/09/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 190.66

11GD-D66G-GYQJ CDD-Uniforms/Bill Theismann Paid by Check #336390 12/11/2021 01/10/2022 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 99.95
1VKR-L6WL-6QJX Pks/Rec-Acrylic Wall Sign Holders Paid by Check #336390 12/12/2021 01/11/2022 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 48.98
16XQ-FHK6-Y9QH CDD-Alkaline Batteries 

w/Duralock, Advanced Individual 
Batteries

Paid by Check #336390 12/13/2021 01/12/2022 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 153.07
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
1RK7-DCR7-YKWC CDD-Wireless Mouse, HDMI 

Adapters, Wireless Keyboard
Paid by Check #336390 12/13/2021 01/12/2022 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 140.44

1KYF-1JDX-VHL1 FD-Air Filter Paid by Check #336480 12/15/2021 01/14/2022 01/05/2022 01/06/2022 92.77
1NXR-X6PT-GGDW Admin-Wall Calendar, Desk 

Calendar
Paid by Check #336390 12/17/2021 01/16/2022 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 28.84

1CGP-FCY4-7D6K O'Fallon Station-Supply Wardrobe 
Cabinet

Paid by Check #336480 12/23/2021 01/22/2022 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 485.55

19LX-XTQX-RGRC CDD-Paper for Signs Paid by Check #336480 12/24/2021 01/23/2022 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 48.47
1WTT-1GV7-9DWY Lib,PW-Algae Guard, Office 

Supplies
Paid by Check #336480 12/27/2021 01/26/2022 01/05/2022 01/06/2022 48.34

Vendor   5452 - Amazon Totals Invoices 25 $2,227.66
Vendor   43 - Ameren Illinois
121421-Lighting Strts-1141 Central Park Dr Street 

Lighting
Paid by Check #336394 12/14/2021 01/13/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 40.55

121521 Pks/Rec, Pool-Electric Equip 
Rental

Paid by Check #336392 12/15/2021 01/14/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 23.96

121521-Grange Pks/Rec-Gas Chgs/209 E 5th St, 
Grange

Paid by Check #336391 12/15/2021 01/14/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 219.66

121521-N Dancer Swr-Gas Chgs/1202 Northern 
Dancer

Paid by Check #336393 12/15/2021 01/14/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 53.78

122121A  WWTP-Elec Chgs, Acct 
1434080655

Paid by Check #336481 12/21/2021 01/20/2022 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 81.87

122121B PD-Elec Chgs, Acct 3271737139 Paid by Check #336482 12/21/2021 01/20/2022 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 90.83
122121C  WWTP-Elec Chgs, Acct 

9472080176
Paid by Check #336483 12/21/2021 01/20/2022 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 4,349.40

Vendor   43 - Ameren Illinois Totals Invoices 7 $4,860.05
Vendor   429 - AmerenIP
1013-111221 Monthly Utilities Paid by Check #336313 12/06/2021 01/05/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 14,370.84

Vendor   429 - AmerenIP Totals Invoices 1 $14,370.84
Vendor   4551 - American Heritage Inc
34535 Pks/Rec-New Flag Pole Paid by Check #336395 12/08/2021 01/07/2022 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 2,895.00

Vendor   4551 - American Heritage Inc Totals Invoices 1 $2,895.00
Vendor   49 - American Legal Publishing Co
13504 Admin-Annual Web Hosting Paid by Check #336396 12/15/2021 01/14/2022 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 350.00

Vendor   49 - American Legal Publishing Co Totals Invoices 1 $350.00
Vendor   51 - American Public Works Assn
80883-Bell Eng-Annual Renewal (03/01/22-

02/28/23)
Paid by Check #336397 12/02/2021 01/01/2022 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 1,295.00

121321-Anderson Strts-Roads Scholar Program 
Registration

Paid by Check #336314 12/13/2021 04/22/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 749.00
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
121321-Seger Strts-Roads Scholar Program 

Registration
Paid by Check #336314 12/13/2021 04/22/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 749.00

Vendor   51 - American Public Works Assn Totals Invoices 3 $2,793.00
Vendor   54 - American Water Works Assn
7001976178 Swr-Membership Renewal 

Notice/Berkel, Timothy
Paid by Check #336315 10/26/2021 01/11/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 85.00

7001976179 Swr-Membership Renewal 
Notice/Drenkhahn, Terry

Paid by Check #336315 10/26/2021 01/11/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 85.00

7001976180 Swr-Membership Renewal 
Notice/Helldoerfer, Jason

Paid by Check #336315 10/26/2021 01/11/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 85.00

7001976181 Swr-Membership Renewal 
Notice/Renner, Justin

Paid by Check #336315 10/26/2021 01/11/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 85.00

7001976182 Swr-Membership Renewal 
Notice/Vicik, Jon

Paid by Check #336315 10/26/2021 01/11/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 85.00

7001976183 Swr-Membership Renewal 
Notice/Ettling, Zach

Paid by Check #336315 10/26/2021 01/11/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 85.00

Vendor   54 - American Water Works Assn Totals Invoices 6 $510.00
Vendor   294 - Eric Andrew
121621 CDD-Reimb/Clothing Allowance Paid by EFT #651 12/16/2021 01/19/2022 12/21/2021 12/28/2021 295.12

Vendor   294 - Eric Andrew Totals Invoices 1 $295.12
Vendor   6161 - APWA 
010322 Wtr,Swr-2022 Fall Registration Paid by Check #336484 01/03/2022 02/02/2022 01/05/2022 01/06/2022 725.00

Vendor   6161 - APWA Totals Invoices 1 $725.00
Vendor   10062 - Area Wide Inc
144708 FD-Scotsman Ice Machine (Tax 

Exempt)
Paid by Check #336316 12/08/2021 01/07/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 365.00

Vendor   10062 - Area Wide Inc Totals Invoices 1 $365.00
Vendor   10008 - Athletico Physical Therapy
19337 PD-Post Offer Screenings Paid by Check #336317 12/01/2021 12/31/2021 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 875.00

Vendor   10008 - Athletico Physical Therapy Totals Invoices 1 $875.00
Vendor   3556 - Auffenberg Dealer Group
102023 Strts-Filter Assy Paid by Check #336398 11/16/2021 12/16/2021 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 63.96
102042 Strts-Hose, Jet Kit Paid by Check #336398 11/18/2021 12/18/2021 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 33.40
58686 Strts-Hood Latch, Touch Up Paint Paid by Check #336398 11/23/2021 12/23/2021 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 102.94
102119 Strts-Sealant Paid by Check #336398 11/29/2021 12/29/2021 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 31.95
102132 Strts-Wheel Assy Paid by Check #336398 11/30/2021 12/30/2021 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 80.29
102144 Strts-TPMS Kit Paid by Check #336398 12/01/2021 12/31/2021 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 62.71
102161 Strts-Brake Kit, Rotor Assy Paid by Check #336398 12/01/2021 12/31/2021 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 312.88
102268 Strts-Filter Assemblies Paid by Check #336398 12/13/2021 01/12/2022 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 127.92
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
102270 Strts-Valve Assy Paid by Check #336398 12/13/2021 01/12/2022 12/21/2021 12/22/2021 61.01
102279 Strts-Gear, End, Nut Paid by Check #336485 12/15/2021 01/14/2022 01/05/2022 01/06/2022 1,422.11
102283 Strts-Gasket Paid by Check #336485 12/15/2021 01/14/2022 01/05/2022 01/06/2022 4.86
102290 Strts-Spin End Credit Paid by Check #336485 12/16/2021 01/15/2022 01/05/2022 01/06/2022 (178.36)
102340 Strts-Element Paid by Check #336485 12/23/2021 01/22/2022 01/05/2022 01/06/2022 94.77
102383 Strts-Brake Kit, Brake Pad, Rotor 

Assy
Paid by Check #336485 12/29/2021 01/28/2022 01/05/2022 01/06/2022 712.25

102389 Strts-Sensors Paid by Check #336485 12/30/2021 01/29/2022 01/05/2022 01/06/2022 283.64
Vendor   3556 - Auffenberg Dealer Group Totals Invoices 15 $3,216.33

Vendor   9024 - Baisch & Skinner Inc
792522 Fac,Pks/Rec,FD,Lib-Landscape 

Plants
Paid by Check #336399 11/24/2021 12/24/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 4,836.84

793687 Pks/Rec-Garden Center Plants Paid by Check #336399 11/29/2021 12/29/2021 12/20/2021 12/22/2021 85.50
Vendor   9024 - Baisch & Skinner Inc Totals Invoices 2 $4,922.34

Vendor   98 - Bank of O'Fallon
010322 FD-Loan 0901000495018 Pmt Paid by Check #336486 01/03/2022 01/27/2022 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 19,850.82

Vendor   98 - Bank of O'Fallon Totals Invoices 1 $19,850.82
Vendor   4656 - BatteriesPlus +
P46573219 Wtr-AAA/AA Alkaline Batteries, 

3.6V Lithium
Paid by Check #336318 12/06/2021 01/05/2022 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 160.05

P46933084 Pks/Rec-Fire System Batteries Paid by Check #336487 12/15/2021 01/14/2022 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 50.88
Vendor   4656 - BatteriesPlus + Totals Invoices 2 $210.93

Vendor   9561 - James Behrmann
1103-120221 IT-Cell Phone Stipend Paid by EFT #652 12/02/2021 01/19/2022 12/21/2021 12/28/2021 45.00

Vendor   9561 - James Behrmann Totals Invoices 1 $45.00
Vendor   110 - Bel-O Cooling & Heating Inc
132630 Pks/Rec-KCCC Furnace 

Insdpections/HVAC
Paid by Check #336488 12/06/2021 01/05/2022 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 1,080.00

132632 Pks/Rec-RSNC Furnace 
Inspection/HVAC

Paid by Check #336488 12/06/2021 01/05/2022 12/22/2021 01/06/2022 150.00

132634 Pks/Rec-HortBldg Furnace 
Inspection/HVAC
